RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
(Central Workshop Bhadwasiya Road Jodhpur)

I-Mail:rsric.ewsjdp@yahoo.com

TENDER NOTICE
Ienders are invited for purchasc of following items as given below:

ol : o ' S
S.No,| Particulars Estimated Tender | 2% of [Last date of
annual cost of Fees | Istimated | submission of tender
| . Purchase (in cost document & opening |
D TS S _ | LacsRs) | | | datcoftechnical bid
‘i 1 \ Auto Lilectric Parts Assemblics 5.00 500 10000/- | 16.07.2020 Al 3.00 P’M
| \ PR P 5«
| | 16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
12| Bearings and Ol Scals 5.00 500 | 10000/ | 16.072020 AT 3.00PM |
i 716.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM |
13 'i\Gas Kits Packing, QOil Diesel and 3.00 500 6000/~ [ 16.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
\ | Wabco Kits 16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM.
171“\ Gears and Clutch Parls 10.00 500 | 20000/~ | 16.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
\ R
\ ‘ 16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
IS | Tront and Rear Axle Spares_ « 3.00 500 6000/~ | 16.07.2020 /\'1‘3.005&1”
\ 16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM |
6 | Fasteners and Chassis Parts 3.00 500 60007~ 116.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
. 716.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
7 | Cngine Parts 10.00 500 | 20000/~ | 16.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
8 | Paints. Glass & Bus Body Items 2.00 500 2000/~ | 16.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM.
"Tardware Items 3.00 500 6000/~ | 16.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
Cotion waste & DA Oxygen Gas 3.00 500 6000/~ | 16.07.2020 AT 3.00 PM
716.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
BT TP Sparcs . 3.00 500 6000/~ | 16.07.2020 A'l‘—s.(m}.)‘xt
16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM |
— — )/- 107.2020 AT 3.00 DM |
12 [ Tools 1.00 500 2000/ 16.07.2020 A'l 00 PM |
\ 16.07.2020 AT 3.30 PM
L Total :- 51.00 B )
s SO PR I

Note:-Tender form along with terms & conditions can be obtain‘cd from any working
day from 25-06-2020 to 16-07-2020 Upto 3.00 P.M. For I‘urlhcr ‘dc‘lalls you can
visil our web site www.rsric.rajasthan.gov.in_or from the office ol CPM_ Jfo‘dhpur.
(From 9.00A.M. to 4.00 P.M. on all working days & contact No. 9549456735) lc;ndcx
~ documents can also be downloaded from our website. [However all such tcncicr§
" downloaded should also accompanied by a D.D. in favour CPM,CWS,J odhpur tender

 fecs separately against the cost of tender documents with tcchnical? | ’ ,
— [ -
M€

Scanned with CamScanner




CENTRAL WORKSHOP, RSRTC, JODHPUR }
TENDER FORM

e 0%, 0300, N, AT e
Rate contract for c,

AS PER ENCLOSED LIST I
ESTIMATED COST -Rs. EMD-Rs.

NOTE:- TENDERERS SHOULD READ THESE CONDITIONS CAREFULLY AND
FOLLOWS THEM STRICTLY WHILE SUBMITTING THEIR TENDER

. TENDER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1- .lcndcrs along with the sample must be enclosed in properly sealed envelop
h Tender will not be finalized without sample. However, for spare of makes
‘ Sl‘lit‘.lblc for OE fitment or standard make, relaxation in samples shall be
given.
2- Tenderers must deposit carnest money amounting to Rs...eveieees . in cash,
bank draft in favour of Chief Production Manager, CWS, RSRTC,
Jodhpur. No interest shall be payable on such deposit tender without
carnest money shall not be considered.
3- Tenders should mention clearly the rates of each item both in words and in
figures and also tax inclusive.
4- Onlv authorized dealers/distributors of spare parts/ items approved or OL

fitment can oive approved lists and their discounts structures in the tender,

rest of the parties should mention the clear rates and make against each

w 5- The tenderer whose tender is accepted, shall arrange the supply within 24
hrs on placing the order.
6- The rates shall be valid for a period of one year from the date of finalizing

the tenders.
7- Terms and conditions duly signed by the tenderer should be returned along

with the tender in original.
§- The auihorized dealers/distributors/OE manufacturers should submit the
certificate of authorisation along with the current price list of their
principals or their agency along with the tender form, without which their

tenders shall not be accepted.

9- The tenderer should sign the tender form at the end of first and last page
his acceptance of all terms and conditions of the tender. He should also sign
every pageof the list on which the rates are quoted. Any correctipy every
writing should also be signed by the tenderer. / g

HB)

Scanned W|thCamScanner



the tender,

10-GST registration number should be submitted along with

without which tender is liable to be rejected.
I invariable give the Certificate 0
harged in the pill are

list/according to DRC finalized.
le for which rates have

for which rates arc
tly contract shall be

n the Body of the bill -

according 10 current

11-The firm wi
(i) that the rates ¢
manufactuerer price

(i) Materials supplied is genuine and as per samp
been approved. Materials other than these

approved will mean breach of contract, consequen

cancelled.
12- ‘Tender shall be received up to 03.00 p.m. on 16.07.2020 and shall be
K opened on the same date at 03.30 p.m. in the presence of the Tenderers
{ who are likely to be present at the time of opening.
13- RSRTC reserves the rights to reject any tender/ all tenders at any time

without assigning any reason.
14- In case of any dispute the decision 0
) 15- The firm / party shall be bound to m
hrs of its demand, otherwise responsible for compensating t
difference if any, which may arise due to alternative arrangement shall be

charged from the party/firm.

16- Iteams will be colleted by the copora
shop is situated ata p
then supplier himself

place at main road. ‘
17- Copy of PAN CARD shoud be enclosed with form.

f the undersigned shall be final.

ake supply of the materials within 24
he amount of

tion itsclf but If the firm/supplier’s

lace out of approach from conveyance point of view,
nvenicnt

has to make arrangement for supply at a co

SIGNATURRE OF PARTY

Scanned with CamScanner



RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
1- AUTO ELECTRICS PARTS & ASSEMBLY

Estimated Value of annual purchase 5.00 lakh

S.NO PARTS NO NAME OF ITEMS
. MAKE RATE GST TOTAL
1]2441 ROOF LIGHT BULB 24 V.
2|24 V. HEAD LIGHT TUBE 24 V.
3|12 V. HEAD LIGHT TUBE 12 VOLT
4|24V. METER BLUE 24 V
5|24V. CHIPS TYPE BULB
6|B 8783904 HEAD LIGHT ASSY LEY
7|25745442011 TAIL LAMP ASSY 4 CH
8 TAIL LAMP COVER GLASS 4 CH
9|25745446171/177 HEAD LIGHT ASSY TATA
10|NPN HEAD LIGHT UNIT LEY
11|{NPN HEAD LIGHT HOLDER
12{F7446500/7000 SIDE IND. ASSY LEY
13|NPN SIDE IND. GLASS LEY
14 SIDE IND. GLASS TATA
15|2wW54500002 STARTER SWITCH
16]54509905 MAIN LINE SWITCH
17|F747880 ELE. FLASHER 24 V.
18|5400144 ) PUSH PULL SWITCH
19(500 M.M WIPPER ARM
20{500 M.WM WIPPER BLADE
21|26710567 HALF KIT FOR WIPPER
22|WHITE L.E.D BACK LIGHT
23|YELLOW L.E.D BACK LIGHT
24(RED L.E.D BACK LIGHT
25 DIMMER SWCTICH
26 HEAD LINGHT INNER RING
SIDE IND. SWITCH (TONGGLE
27 SWITCH)
28 MIRCO RELLY 12 VOLT
29(26254292 C.E.FIBER WASHER
30(26240792 SOLONIDE SWITCH
31|26640895 TERMINAL BASE
32(26641095/26640891 [SPENDLE ASSY
33(2622007/26252007  |LEVER ASSY
34|26952473/26256379 |BUSH GEAR ASSY
35|26253668 SELF CARBON BUSH 24V.
3626243126 SELF CARBON BUSH 24V.
37{26244149 SELF CARBON BUSH 24V.
3826218362 REGULATOR CAM BUSH TC
39{7109 BUSH
40{26213985 ALTERNATER BUSH
41126218426 RECTIFIER ASSY BSIlI

Scanned with CamScanner




42]26218430

ROTTER FINAL ASSY

43126251410

C.E.BUSH

44(26250417

D.E.BUSH

45|26250432

JUMPRING RING

46(26252743

BEARING BUSH KIT

47{26218471

STARTER WINDING FINAL ASSY

4826256052 THURST COLLER
49(26247140 RECTIFRE KIT PINION BSIlI
50|26915478 ALT.CARBON BUSH

51 ALLSLIP RING
52|26047643 DRIVE ASSY

53

FINAL GEAR ASSY[WIPPER]

54|9030-2110/26256078 |SELF STUD TC

55 SELF LOCK C.E
56(90302110 POLE SCREW
57{26214150 ALT FAN
. o8 ROTTER NUT
59[26258933 CENTER PLATE
60{26254292 WASHER KIT
61 AARMATURE CHAKI/CAP NUT
62[26213194 PULLY
63[26103646 ALT STUD (ALL)
64 SELF CAP SCREW
65 BATTERY TERMINAL
66 BATTERY CABLE WIRE
67 BATTERY LUG
684 MM L.T WIRE 4 MM
69[6 MM L.T WIRE 6 MM
708 MM L.T. WIRE 8 MM
71[10 METER P.V.C.TAP ROLL
72|10 METER P.V.C.HOT TAP ROLL
73 ROOF LIGHT HOLDER WIRE
74 HEAD LIGHT NAKI ASST.
75 COTTON TAP ROLL
76 1000|ROFF LIGHT ASSY
77 556|ROOF LIGHT ASSY
78 SELF AARMATURE -TATA MIDI
79(25269078 SELF MAIN FIELD COIL-TATA MIDI
80(3397 SELF DRIVE ASSY-TATA MIDI
81(26244610 CARBON BUSH SET-TATA MIDI
82[26259489 BUSH GEAR ASSY-TATA MIDI

83(26258785

SOLONIDE SWITCH-TATA MIDI

84

BUSH - TATA MIDI

Scanned with CamScanner




PR S R S S S P RS IAESEEEEE

f

—
RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
‘, 2- BEARING & OIL SEAL
{ Estimated Value of annual purchase 5.00 lakh
snO|  PARTSNO NAME OF ITEMS
- MAKE |RATE |GST _|TOTAL
/[ 1[32308 FRONT HUB OUTER BRG 32308
| 2[nu 309 CYL.ROLLER BRG. NU-309 ]
[ 3[NU-307 TAIL PINION BRG NU-307 I -
4]6202 2 RS ALTENTOR BRG. 6202 2RS
HEEE PROP SHAFT CENTER BRG 6211
| 6|63032RS ALTENTOR BRG. 6303 2RS
[ 71151 KING PIN BRG T-151
862012 RS ALTINATOR BRG.6201 _
9]26912620142 NEDDLE BEARING 0142 GB-60 _
101269126303104 _|GEAR BOX TAPPER ROLLER 3104 |
11]28580/21 G/BOX TAPPER ROLLER BRG 3103
121269126200143 | NEDDLE BEARING NRB.BB455236F5
13[3120 NEDDLE BRG.GB-60 SK-808840
14|F 0238910 FYL WHEEL BEARING 6305
151269126253105 | G/BOX TAPPER ROLLER NRB 575100 u
16|251626353104 | G/BOX ROLLER BRG.3104 -
| 17]F0243010 BEARINH MK-I1 3111
15|F 0248610/3106 | BEARINH MK-l 3106 NRB 627040 F5
19(47487/20 DIFF CAGE BEARING
20[31312 REAR HUB PINION BEARING
21|DB142012P "[SMALL BEARING B
57]805345/6564371 _|FAN SUPPORT BRG 805345
23[565/562 BEARING TX 5120
24|BB1420120 GEAR BOX ROLLER BRG
~=1757633407801__|FRONT HUB OIL SEAL TATA
>¢1250526207802___|G/BOX RR. COVER OlL SEAL GB-40
>71250526257802__|G/BOX FRT. COVER OlL SEAL GB-40
28(39974446 PINION OIL SEAL
29 MAIN OIL SEAL (CRANK )
30/257342107801 __|CAM OIL SEAL '
31{3900709 TIMING OILSEALTC
321257635607704 _|REAR HUB OIL SEALTC
331763241307801 _|P/SHAFT CENTER BRG. OIL SEAL
341266835607706 | REAR HUB OUTER OIL SEAL
35(26912620780 G/BOX FRONT COVER OIL SEAL GB-60
361269126207814 |G/BOX RR.COVER OIL SEAL GB-60
37 SEALING RING [TATA MIDI] B
38 TIMING OIL SEAL Lot
39|RIDER 7732 REAR HUB INNER OIL SEAL MIDI
40|RIDER 7753 REAR HUB OUTER OIL SEAL MID!

Scann

ed with CamScanne

PR L S



/1]RIDER 7751 FRONT HUB OIL SEAL MIDI \
115519290066/
/22|5516122301 NN___[TURBO CORE ASSY KIT - TATA MIS| TEL \
7 |p-2405339/ , ' \
| 43]4120006 STEERING OIL FILTER-LEY
2441320707 CARTRIDGE RANE \
/2530220106 SEAL KIT \
~46|ME-11676 COVER PLATE FOR S/A \
47|MSP-3/84 RG RELAY VALVE KIT - \
28]42100109 INPUT SHAFT SEAL \
[ 49|RK-002 -|MAJOR REP KIT FOR S/A |

Scanned with CamScanner



RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
/ 3- GAS KIT PACKING ,OIL, DIESEL & WEBCO KIT

J o

J Estimated Value of annual purchase 3.00 lakh
| =i

<NO.| _ PARTS NO

/-

TOTAL

NAME OF ITEMS

MAKE

RATE

GST

FUEL FILTER FINE-697

1/945103709

J 2]252718130145 " |OIL FILTER ELEMENTT BSIII
/[ 3]4200007 FILTER ASSY PLASTIC RESERVOIR
/ — 2[25763500530 __|REAR AXLE GASKIT
f 525052600101 |GEAR BOX GASKIT GB-40
6257335715302 [DIFF. CIVER PACKING
7278601989906  |CYCLINDER HEAD GASKIT BSlII
8]268601989918  [GASKIT VALVE OVER BSIII
9]26912600040  |GEAR BOX GASKIT GB-60
10[278601990197  [ENGING UPPER GASKIT BSlI| —
11[27860199993  |ENGING LOWER GASKIT BSlII
12]278605999963  |MAJOR GASKIT TC
13]278607989904  |F.L.PUMP PACKING BSIII
14|M-843330 REAR DIAPHRAGM -
15[MSP-6/8 DUAL BRAKE VALVE KIT
16|MSP-8/42 _[S/AREPAIR KIT
17|Msp-3/78 AIR DRYER MINOR REP KIT
18]MSP-1/195 AIR COMP RING
19|MSP-3/86 DD UNIT MINOR REP KIT
20|M-312100 DD UNIT SILENCER
' 21|M-311480 AIR DRYER SILENCER
22[M-311730 DDU PLUNGER
[ 23]m-136831 FRONT END COVER
24]M-111520 REED VALVE ASSY
25[M-111570 A/COMP HEAD ASSY IlI
26|M-136781 A/C CONNECTING ROD SET
27|Msp-3/112 KIT OIL SEPERATOR
28|M-135572 A/C END COVER Il
29|MK-24/99 [KIT MODIFIED PISTON Ill
30|M-136772 CRANK SHAFT MACHINING(A/C)
31 - [TIMING OUTER PACKING
32 TIMING PLATE INNER PACKING
33 COLLING PLATE INNER PACKING
34 COLLING PLATE OUTER PACKING
35 GUID PLATE PACKING
36 ENG. FUEL GASKIT MIDI
37 TAPPIT COVER PACKING MIDI
.38 ENG.CYL HEAD GAS KIT MIDI
-39 NOZZLE SETING SHIM
40 : FI.PUMP WOOD ROUGH KEY

Scanned W|th CamScanner



o I

o . . .
i RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
i 4- GEAR & CLUTCH PARTS
— .
/ Estimated Value of annual purchase 10.00 lakh
SN[ PARTSNO NAME OF TTENS
Wil , MAKE  [RATE  [GST  [TOTAL
[ 1272425200111 KIT FOR FACHING 330 DI
5{ (352 DI PRESSURE PLATE REP, KIT MAJOR
! [3]269126200182 SYNECHRO KIT[FLOWER SET)
" 4|268826204608 SHIFTER SLEEVE 2/3&4/5 4608
~5[269126200186 ASSY HELICAL GEAR 3RD
 6/269126200187 ASSY HELICAL GEAR 4 th
7269126200189/
70163 ASSY MELICAL GEAR 5th
8269126204640 ENG.GEAR 5TH 4640
9(269126204651 SYNECHRO CONE 5/6/GB-4651 |
10[269126204618 SHIFTER SLEEVE 1/2&3/4 -4618
269126204650 SYCHRON CONE 4650
269126200185 2nd SPEED GEAR
13(269126200184 1st SPEED GEAR
269126204616/
14|4659/4624 ENG. GEAR REVIES 4616/4659/4624
15(269126205413 REVERSE GEAR ON MAIN SHAFT
16[269126305424 3rd GEAR ON COUNTER
17(269126305425 4th GEAR ON COUNTER
18/2691262098601  [SPACER 8601
19[251526204312 CIRCILP 4312
20(269126204306 CIRCILP 4306
21(269126204301 CIRCILP 4301
22[269126204313 CIRCILP 4313
269126208613/
23(8612 MAIN SHAFT SPACER
24[251626356102 TH.WAHER REV. 1ST GEAR 6102
269126208629 SPAICER M/S
26/269126519901 BRASS PAD GB-60 9901
27/268826206501 MAIN SHAFT LOCK NUT
28|269126200172 COUPLING FLANGE GB-60
29(263126518703 COMP, SPRING DENIT
30[269126253113 ROLLER SET (15 PC SET) 7.925*25.4
31|269126250135 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT(6.58 RATIO)
- ASSY 0/D GEAR ON MAIN SHAFT(5
32(269126200146/ 0190|TH) 18 TEETH
33]269126305413 6TH COUNTER SHAFT GEAR(32 TEETH)
| 34/269126204652 SYNCHRO RING 5TH GEAR 4645
35|269126204643/4609 |CLUTCH BODY 1-2 N 4643 A £
o b
RED 4 70N
u/;;: -
e TN

i

Scanned with CamScanne



oo g

T AR

B

)YN(HI(() NINO :lH 4(;4‘ B

R ‘ .

EM(;:’?UEM j - 2
7269126200623 SYNCHRO CONL
,& 360126200035 imnmom N
:(.*537(,(,13513944_(1{1@/_,{1 AT ..t'l_l_l)\;nl‘lN GIAR AGaA |
“H0(BB5A26012516 DENTET PIN KIT A

I 260126950605 |DWIVIRSHAITCLUTCHBODY |
Falzroauio101  [GEAR LLVAR STAND I

B "ﬁp;l.ar.mynm CLUTCH RELEASE YOKE GB-60 A

E ”/TZ?(,'n.{p 17907 SHIFTEI SHAFT 5th/6th _—

/ 1299672715/

i | as|265429100156 C.5.C REP, KIT 7275 [

[ 29967320/

a6l265129100148 CMC REP KIT 7320 VR
[ a7 CMC ROD

Scanned with CamScanner



P

p—

| RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR

5- FRONT & REAR AXLE

)

E Estimated Value of annual purchase 3.00 lakh
SNO|  PARTSNO NAME OF ITEMS
| T REAR HUB SHIME[THIN&THICK] ! =
:__—2—____* REAR HUB MAKHI WASHER BSII|
3|257335308001 DIFF ADJ.SCREW BIG
j 14550603501 DIFF PINION LOCK (A35*1.5)
___53229940137 DIFF PINION WIRE LOCK
6 DIFF PINION STAR WASHER [STD&OS]
7 DIFF PIONION SHIM [TH&THEN]
8 REAR HUB LOCK BOLT W/N. BSlII
9 REAR HUB CHECK NUT BSIII
10 DIFF PIONION SPACER WASHER
11[257535305101  |DIFF SPIDER
121266835305439 REAR AXLE GEAR 5439
13]257635200110  |DIFF. PINION FLANG 1510
14|0423530172 T DIFF. PINION NUT
15/29190911 ASTEEL BUSH F/PIN 911
16|257342108703 RET. SPRRING SMALL
17|2576332100120  |KING PIN PERAIR KIT
18(2576332106709  |KING PIN STD
19{257533203401 KING PIN BUSH
20|257633206707 KING PIN COTTER PIN
257033206700/
23/257633206701 KING PIN 1ST O/S
24 KING PIN TH.WASHER SET[STD/0S ]
25 KING PIN RUBBER RING
26 KING PIN SHIM
27 FRONT HUB MAKH!I WASHER
581264126800224  |SUB BALL ASSY SMALL R/H
551264126800225 _ |SUB BALL ASSY SMALL L/H
30|268846000121  |DRAG LINK REP.KIT
311250726700138 _|SUB BALL ASSY BIG R.H&L/H
32{257326805101 SELF&SHIFTER YOKE
33{280826800106 GEAR LEVER ASSY GB-60 |
34]250726700152  |SUB ASSY BALL SHOCKET
35(3401 NEADLE BUSH
36|265146607702 SEALING RING
. 37{280826800109 ASSY G.S LEVER KIT GB-60
38(263026806703 | PIN ASSY CON SHIFTER YOCK
39|263026808601  |SPACER -

Scanned with CémScahne"r“ o



| RAJASTHAN STAT

E ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR

¢

6- FASTNER & CHASIS PARTS

]
L — Estimated Value of annual purchase 3.00 lakh

e

NAME OF ITEMS

/
ﬁ ~ PARTS NO
i _ MAKE |RATE |[GST _[TOTAL
/= 7[m14x1.5%45 _ [HNAGER BOLT
[T |MBx125X10 _|BOLT COLLER TYPE
—3|M 14X1.5 ENG.MTG. NUT
— 4|M 16X15 THREED ARM NUT
— |V 16X1.5X143 | THREED ARM BOLT 16X1.5X143
[ 6[m8x125%70  HEX BOLT M8X1.25X70
7| 16X15x182 |THREED ARM BOLT M 16X1.5X182
[ g[m10x15 NYLOCK NUT M10X1.5
9|M 10x1.5X30  [BOLT M 10X1.5X30
70|M2272.5**110 |REAR HUB BOLT M22X2.5X110
11|11/2*70 HEXA BOLT
12|1/4X11/2 M.S.BOLT &NUT

M.S.BOLT &NUT

13(3*1/4 OR(4*1/4)

M.S.BOLT &NUT

14(3/8*11/2

15 M.S.& NYOLOCK NUT 5/16
16 M.S&NYOLOCK NUT 1/2
17 M.S&NYOLOCK NUT 1/4
18|1/4%X1 1/2 T.V.S BOLT&NYOLOCK NUT
19|ALL SIZE M.S WASHER
20|1X5/16 M.S.BOLT &NUT
21[11/2X1/2 M.S.BOLT &NUT
22|4X3/8 M.S.BOLT &NUT
23[11/2X5/16 M.S.BOLT &NUT
24|4X5/16 M.S.BOLT &NUT
25|1X1/4 M.S.BOLT &NUT
26{12 MM A/COMP COLLER NUT
27|M 10X1.5X150 GEAR STAND BOLT
PRESSUE PLATE BOLT

P 58|V 10X1.5X150
>9[M 8 X 1.25 X 90

BOLT FOR FAN SUPPORTER

30(26 X 26 COMP. COOLING ELBOW
31|5/16X11/2 T.V.S BOLT&NYOLOCK NUT
32{10 NO. NUT & BOLT

33|6 MM TVS BOLT

34{5%*20 Gl BOLT

35 ACCLETOR SPRING BSlI!

36 CMC WASHER

37 CMC BRACKET
'38]284829100122  |C.M.C STELL PIPE

39 o A/COMP HEAD COVER
- 40{NP-1029C FUEL RETURN STEEL PIPE

O, A9YY

Scanned with CamScanne



[:’—’; BRAKE CHAMBER CLIP BOLT

i
I EXAUST PIPE MOUTH (TURBO MOUTH)
/3 HEAD SHIELD PLATE BSIII
(25 P/SHAFT CENTER BEARING PLATE
Tl P/S CENTER BEARING BRACKET(JULLA)
/' /42 A/COMP HEAD PLATE :
47 TUBE FUEL DRAIN VALV
. :ﬁ;’g 263254209903 _|TEMPERATURE SWITCHE =
/ 9 F/SPINDLE CHECK NUT
[so[PvC_ TUBE FUEL DRAIN PIPE
/ [ 51j12 MM AIR COMP COCK
/ 757 AIR TANK COCK
[ THERMOSTATE ELBOW
54 CLUTH HSG LEVER WASHER
/ 55 GEAR LEVER END ROD |
56 WATER COOLING ELBOW BSIII ]
57 A/PRESSURE PIPE DDU TO OIL SEP
B TIE ROD REP KIT
59| TIE ROD END (R/L) -
60 BRAKE SHOE SPRING(BIG)
61 BRAKE CHAMBER SPRING
62 TIE ROD CAP SPRING [4 ROND]
TURING TUBE MOUTH ASSY (GEAR
63 LEVER MOUTH)
64 GEAR BOX PIN &BUSH SET
65 . CLUTCH HOUSING STEEL PATHI
66 CLUTCH HOUSING BUSH BIG
67 AR COMP HEAD PACKING BSlIl
68 AIR COMP STUD NUT
colexi.2sMM ___ |F.I.PUMP NUT 8X1.25MM.
£ 1 PUMP STUD[STD/OVER SIZE]

.CC. ROD W/END BSIll SMALLEBIG]

72 FRONT ENG MTG. WASHER 14 MM

[ =73] ACC.END SMALL
ACC.END BIG RH/LH

I
71(283930100106

74
75 CLUTCH ROD PIN

76 CLUTCH ROD P.V.C BUSH

77 CLUTCH GEAR HOUSING BUSH (PIN]

78 FRONT SPRING SHACKLE WASHER

79 REAR SPRING SHACKLE WASHER

80(THICK & THIN GEAR BOX M/S SHIM N

'81|THICK & THIN GEAR BOX COUNTER SHIM
AIR COMP. HEAD TEE

- 82
IR

83(278601999905 [PLUG EXPENSION

84 CLUTCH FROK SHAFT BIG BSIII
85 CLUTCH FROK LEVER BSliI
86 , DOG BOLT

m'fm’ m‘ '

Scanned with CamScanner :



GEAR LEVER SHIFTING PATT]

SPACER FOR MAIN SHAFT OD

GEAR SHIFTING LEVER FORK

G/BOX CHIRA PIN GB-60 |

BENJO WASHER ALL SIZE

BENGO BOLT ALL SIZE

HEAD VALVE SEAL TATA MIDI

F.I.COPPER WASHER MIDI

NPN RIVETS SET LONG
96/206032103203  |FRONT CENTER BOLT 10"
97(11084112854 REAR CENTER BOLT 10"

981257632204201

FRONT SPRING "U" BOLT 10"

99(259932504201

REAE SPRING "U" BOLT 14"

[100| NPN

REAR SPRING "U" BOLT 16"

101

REAR SPRING "U" BOLT 15"

102[27543210

REAR SPRING CENTER BOLT BSllI

103|261832403202

REAR SPRING CENTER BOLT 12"

1043523200063

FRONT SPRING SHACKLE TATAT

105|3523200163

REAR SPRING SHACKLE

106(423270401

FRONT SPRING BRAKET. TATA

107]3523250101

REAR SPRING BRAKET

108|3523220530

FRONT SPRING SHACKLE PIN

109|3523259530

REAR SPRING SHACKLE

110(3523220050

FRONT SPRING MAIN LEAF BUSH

1113223250150

REAR SPRING MAIN LEAF BUSH

112{26314020678

WEDGE SCERW

U-J CROSS ASSY BSIII

113(88544121612
114(278607989948

TUBE FUEL DRIAN SMALL

[115]8 MM RADIATORE HOSE PIPE 6&8 MM
[116] AIR COMP HOUSE
117 OIL GAUGE BSIII
[118 HOSE PIPE CLIP 000
119 HOSE PIPECLIPOOM
120[12 MM WATER COLLING HOSE 12MM
[122|npP-1412 OIL GUGE COVER BSIlI_
122 AIR CLENER R/RING
RADIATOR OVER FLOW RUBBE
123|278650105845 |HOSE(R2149/R2506D)
124 HOSE AIR CLENER [COBRAJBSIII
125 HOSE PIPE CLIP TB-54
126 OIL CAP BSIII
127 P.V.CJOINT [4 TO 15MM]
1286 MM AIR PRESSURE NYLONE PIPE BSIII
129[12T0 15 MM |AIR PRESSURE NYLONE PIPE BSlII
130 KING PIN RUBBER RING
131 A/COMP O RING BSlII
132 A/COMP HEAD STEEL PIPE ¢

// quan

4

Séénnéd With Cam

S

canner




OIL PRESSURE PIPE

P1020_

BINPAE
54|NP-1018 AIR COMP R/HOSE
BANPZ2
75|NP-1199 AL AIR COMP PIPE
136 ENG COMP HEAD TEE | TYPE

337 ENG HEAD TEE L TYPE
/[138[R-2367 Z TYPE HOSE(R-2367)
“[139] DIESEL RUBBER HOSE 10MM

140 OIL &TAPPITE COVER R/HOSE
141| NP 1025 OIL PRESSUER PIPE NP 1025

PROP SHAFT RUBBER PAD BSIII

142(257641300301
143|207746800154

RETURN HOSE ASSY]P/STR.JNP 1370

POWER STEERING RUB.HOSE PIPE(NP-

144|207746800156  |1371)
145|207746800157  |SUCTION LINE HOSE
146|278615996302  |FAN BELT TC
147|0005000106 J RADIATOR CAP
148[278650105819  |'S'TYPE HOSE

149 TURBO ADAPTOR
150 TIMMING PIN (PVC)
151 S/A PIN

152 S/A BUSH

153 GREESE CAP
154|278650105835 |'L'TYPE HOSE -

Scanned with CamScanner



£7
f
/ /lAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
|l i _ 7- ENGINE PARTS
[ s Estimated Value of annual purchase 10.00 lakh
[ [sNo|  PARTSNO NAME OF ITEMS
/ 1993516 |CYNDERLIN MAKE  [RATE |GST |TOTAL
f brsecsied - NERTC
/ ’_% z;zggggggi é; PSITION RING SET "'STD" TC
[f o ES”lON RING SET"STD' BSIll
/ 5278603999980 CELION NUNG SET 1S 15T 352 -
J NECTING ROD BEARING 'STD'
;/ | 6[278601999801 | MAIN BEARING STD
/ 71278613999904 |CONNECTING ROD BEARING RS 15T ]

2278601999802 | MAIN BEARING RS 15T — |

91278613999903 |CONNETING BEARING RS ZND |

1027861399902 | CONNECTING BEARING RS 3RD — 1 |

11278603990106 | MAIN BEARING RS 2ND — T |

131278603990107 | MAIN BEARING SET RS 3RD — 1|

13|278603990108 _|MAIN BEARING SET 0.40 i

1a1278615099923 _ |BUSH CONN RODTC |
" 15(27860199902 BUSH CAM SHAFT TC

1617860199910 |PLUG. EXPENSION

17/278601999946 _|HOSE PLAIN

18|278607999967 _|HOSE CLIP 1A
 19[278614999942 EXH MANIFOLD CLIP
[ 20[278618999933 ~[oiLpump 1l |
2] 578618099905 |CORE COOLER
[ 22| 578615999929 |CONN.ROD BUSH "STD"
| 23]27860599912 SUPPORT CAM SHAFT-

24 MM__PLUG.EXP[OIL LINE ] _______—_‘"___“"‘-‘—‘"_______
—55]278605999970 _|COLLECT VALVE BSlIl P P T
—¢[278605999971 _|RETAINER VALVE
—37[278620999973 | THERMOSTATE VALVE BSII
—g|278605999977 CAM-SHAFT BSII
™ 9(278605999969 INTAKE VALVE BSIll -
—20|278605999968__|EXHAUST VALVE BSll
—31278620999972/ O WATER bUMP ASSY BSlII |
E 578603999911 _|FLY WHEEL WASHER

33|278605999978 TAPPITE VALVE BSII .
™ 34|278605999980 CROSSHED.VALWVE
| 34127800272 ——

578607989949/

35(278607996901 TUBE FUEL DRAIN Il [ S oy
| 36] OIL CHAMBER PLUGICOCK] —
37| ENG.BLOCK KEY Eiinet

38 ENG HEAD KEYBSIIL - e
B OIL &TAPPITE COVER R/HOSE | s
| 40[278618999944 PLUG EXP.(ENG.BLOCKOIL] ]
41|V 848940 DUST SEAL Al - [ L
| 42|M 600920 D.5.VTREADLEBSIL I S

md‘mn

Scanned with CamScanner



T

7081578 SERIVES KIT TURBO BSIII |
4532056 |BEARING HHOUSING(TURBO)

5 (3599650 IMPELLER TURBO Il
3519336 TURBO SHAFT & WHEEL

7778603990196 |FLY WHEEL W/RING BSII
378605999981 |ASSY ROCKER LEVER
~29|286301999922/99 |ENG BLOCK OIL CATTORI
~eal278618999944  |PLUG EXP.[ENG,BLOCKOIL]
11763254209903 | OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
373530923 TURBO OIL SEAL PLATE
“T53(3530924 OIL SEAL SLINGER
706560000304/ 27| TUBE A/FUEL CONT BSII(NBC PIPE) I
55 TURBO CATTORI STEEL I S
G COOLING PLATEO/FVALVE(BRASS) | | ————
57 FRONT CAM SLEEVE (PVC)
t8|57010809015 __|CON.ROD BRG. 'STD"

Scanned with CamScanner



RAJASTHAN STATE
ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JoD
HPUR

- PAINTS, GLASS & BUS BODY ITEMS

Estimated Value of

' @No el lTaEll\r:Il;ual purchase 2.00 lakh

e TG e MAKE  |RATE  [GST  [TOTAL
ZOX50X6 M.S.ANGLE 50X50X6

[100X50 M.S.CHANNLE

20 SWG G.I.SHEET 1.0X1250X2500

40X40X5 M.S.ANGLE 40X40X5

60X40X14 SWG |G.I.PIPE 60X40X14SWG

40X40X14 SWG |G.I.PIPE 40X40X14SWG

20X20X14 SWG |G.1.PIPE 20X20X14 SWG

18 SWG MS SECTION ASST.

20 SWG MS SECTION ASST.

ALLUMINIU

12 SWG MS SHEET =
14 SWG MS SHEET

16 SWG MS SHEET

18 SWG MS SHEET

20 SWG MS SHEET

4 PRO180 POP RIVTES 3/16X3/4
3/16X1/2 POP RIVTES 3/16X1/2

POP RIVTES 3/16X1

CHASSISE "U" BOLT

COTTED PVC REXIEN

42X50 L/H FRONT GLASS 42X50 LH

42X50 R/H FRONT GLASS 42X50 R/H

2440X1350X8 |FRONT GLASS STARE LINE N/M

BLUE LINE WINDOW GLASS/SHUTTER

560X530X5 GLASS

795X730X5. BLUE LINE DRIVER G/GLASS

2085X1140 FRONT GLASS MIDI BUS \

2610%1295 FRONT GLASS BLUE LINE \

1022X377X5  |BLUE LINE WINDOW GLASS PATHI \

SHAFTEY GLASS SHEET . \
\
\
\
\

RR.VIEW MIRRER
BLACK PAINT
RED OXIDE PREMER
THINNER

P.0 RED PANITS
ASE WHITE PANITS

OX BLUE PAINTS
GOLDEN YELLOW PAINTS
LIGHT/DARKE PURAL PAINTS

LJ
P.U WHITE PAINTS
P.U THINNER ===
LIGHT GREY PAINT '
DUCO THINNER

DUCO PUTTEY
FRANCHOCK POWDER

Scanned with CamScanner ;



/ b
AJASTHAN STATE D
R ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
- 9- HARDWARE ITEMS
ﬁT"PTRTs _ stimated VaDIJLJI\(AeEof annual purchase 3.00 lakh
B e R OF ITEMS MAKE  [RATE GST TOTAL
[ roswa y s. : NG ROD 8 SWG , s
L _ SP-L -Ei-V\VIVELDING ROD 10 SWG
[ . . ELE. WELDING CAST IRON '
"%IZ—NO SPL.ELE.&GAS WELDING ALLU ROD A B B
[ M.S.GAS WELING ROD
6 BRASS WELDING ROD
7] BRASS WELDING FLUX
8 GAS LIGTHER . .
9 WELDING GOOGLE
10 T
FLY PIN VALVE
1 GAS REG.NUT FOR D.A/OXEGEN L
12 DA GAS REGULATOR ' AT
13 OXYGEN GAS REGULATOR —
14 GAS CUTTER NOZZLE —
15 ELE.WELDING HOLDER [ I
16 ELE.WELDING ROD I
17 GAS LIGHTER STONE [
| 18] WELDING GLASS WHIT I
| 19] WELDING GLASS BLACK I T S S,
20|8 SWG DOOR LOCK RH SMALL N -] ASaaE
21[7.5 MM DOOR HANDLE
| 22|16 SWG DOOR LOCK H/DUTY
| 23|H116W82 Tm.s."umcLIP
| 24[H 160W82 M.S."U"CLIP
| 25[H95W72 M.S."U"CLIP
26|H 140W 72 M.S."U"CLIP
Ly 27| SHOE TEGS
. JIED WIRE NAIL
29 COTTON THRED CONE
30 BOSTICK COMPOUND
31 COTHON DORI[NADA]
32 FRONT SPENDLE COTTER PIN :
33 COTTER PIN ASST. T S
34 ANNA BOND [ —
35 SILIONE TUBE i ———
36/638/641/262/243 _|LOCKTIE 50 ML AR N
37(100 GM M.SEAL 100 GM ) O, 2ol BB
38(36 GM AERO LIGHT TUBE 36 GM .
39 TATAJALILOCK [ ) L
40 —[TATA JALI KNOB [ T
e PADLOCK ] e =
. 2 1L 1
- B $55% m m»

Scanned with CamSciannér’




,{7@: STEEL AND PLAIN WASHER
aMV-24MM SPRING WASHER
REAR CAGE STEEL WASHER
[ HAXSAW BLADE
1208180 EMERY PAPER
400GM EMERY PAST
A 320 EMERY ROLL
IRON WIRE BRUSH IR
16 SWG SOLDRING WIRE 16 SWG | N
sy SOLDING IRON 120V&240 V. L
[ s2[4aMM-16MM AMPLER SLEVE I S
[ 53]10 MM P.V.C SHEET I B
54 SOLDRING BIT o
55 SOLDRING ELEMENT L
56 P.V.C HOT TAP ROLL L —
57 DOOR HINGE T
58 VALVE GRINDER RUBBER -
59/50,75,100MM BRUSH ASST S D N N,
| 60[ROUND FLATE LETTER WRITING BRUSH L
614" CUTTING WHEEL 4" ]
62[14" CUTTING WHEEL - T
63 ELE.THRE CORE WIRE T T e ey
64|10 MM PLASTIC SHEET [ B—
65 HYDRAULIC ACID ol RIS PR,
66 HYDROMETER (e ]
67 DISTILL WATER
) TATA DASH BORAD METER
o] | CASTING /WASHING SODA
=0 RUBBER CHANNAL ASST
- M.S & ALL RIVETS
72 SUTTER LOCK
73|A-11 A-36 MOUTING PIN ]
74|6X1/2 HONNIG STICK
75 GRINDER WHEEL ASST
76/8MM-12 MM lRECOlL
77 [ALNKEY ASST
78 WOODEN HANDLE
79 CAR WASHER HOSE PIPE
80 RUBBER HAND GLOSE
T qA”
anity mdwe, QAgY

Scanned with CamScanner



RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR

10- COTTON WASTE AND DA OXYGEN GAS

Estimated Value of annual purchase 3.00 lakh

PARTS NO

NAME OF ITEMS

MAKE

COTTON WASTE

\
|
RATE GST TOTAL ﬂ

COTTON CLOTHS

OXGEN GAS CYCLINDER

D.A GAS CYCLINDER

1

Scanned with CamScanner

| par bR 2 e S P N o



11- FIP

»RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR

Estimated Value of annual purchase 3.00 lakh

A PARTS NO NAME OF ITEMS -
1 9441037001 SERVICE PART SET (FEE MAKE RATE GST TOTAL
2 033001046/413/641 |PULLING ELECT D PunP KL

3 @00005 T RO MAGNET SWITCH
4]1460503304 DIAPHRAGM === ]
Z ;323 iggggg :grgﬁg?\;m BEARING PIN —
[ ASHER
7|1461074338 SEALING PLATE |
8]2464633002 CAM SPRING — |
9|F-002011367 PART SET
10(1460210008 O RING
| 11]1460210319 O RING —
" 12[1460210347 O RING =
13(1464651430 COILED SPRING - |
CONTROL LEVER SHAFT BUSH (GUIDEING
141460324332 BUSH)
151463402419 SET SCREW
" 16|F-002D15618 CONTROL LEVER SHAFT
17 CONTROL LEVER SHAFT WASHER
18 HEAD SETTING SHIM
19 TOREX SCREW (ALL SIZE)
20 7ERO WASHER
21 ADJUSTING SCREW
22 FIP LOCK PATTI

Scanned with CamScanner



| RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION CWS JODHPUR
12-TOOLS
e Estimated Value of annual purchase 1.00 lakh
_| _PARTSNO NAME OF ITEMS MAKE RATE  |GST TOTAL
3.1MM(1/8)  [DRILLBIT
[ TAPRIYA
2 5.1MM(13/64) |DRILL BIT TAPRIYA
3[3.6MM(9/64) [DRILL BIT TAPRIYA
4]6.3MM(1/4) DRILL BIT TAPRIYA
5/7.9MM(5/16)  [DRILL BIT TAPRIYA
6/5.5MM * |DRILL BIT TAPRIYA
| . 76.aMM DRILL BIT TAPRIYA |
| 8|6%7 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA B
918" FIX SPANNER ; TAPRIYA IR |
10{10%11 FIX SPANNER TAPRIVA | | .
1112*13 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA g DR
12]14*15 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA -
13|16*17 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA I
14[17*19 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA IS
15({18*19 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA ] [
16{20%22 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA
17|21*23 FIX SPANNER TAPRIVA
18(24*27 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA I
19|30%32 FIX SPANNER TAPRIYA
20|6%7 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
21/8%9 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
22|10*11 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
23[12%13 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
24[14*15 RING SPANNER : TAPRIYA
25|16*17 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
26(17*19 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
: 27[18*19 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
~ 28[20%22 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
ki 29[21%23 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
30[24*27 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
31/30*32 RING SPANNER TAPRIYA
32|8IVilvi SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
33[11MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
34{12MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
35/13MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
36{14MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
37[15MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
38[{16MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
39{17MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) ‘ TAPRIYA
40{18MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
4; 19MM SOCKET (6 PEHLU) TAPRIYA
P S T
. 3

& - ssodiurral. '
Scanned with CamScanner



Wé‘ YY: ; ¥
[a312ansp, 22T ORI fraRivA [
Al e JPOCKET O O arive |
S a5]) gy e OOCKET (O PENLY) ltaerien |
Tap] T LUBU AR O SPANRER [TAPRITA |
Ji a7lg e JEOMBINATION PLIER TAPRIYA A R
#1282 eiea gy ;';‘!,‘)';(';’f'f_!_,![,‘_‘;jgyj ERANNER) | TAPRIVA
e 49) - f;‘;'r'tiff;ﬁ.‘iii“’ ER TAPRIYA
50113/20/30/7 50~ '.f";;_‘:f-'{‘_li!ﬂ)l-‘f TAPRIYA
S51130%540n T ;’,,‘;W-UL-“ TAPRIYA
52 T Imﬁ% (_,U'TH‘R CYLHEAD TAPRIYA
53372 —— %WFSLL TAPRIYA
54 — Eﬁiu;eu;m TOOL (v-TO0L)  |TAPRIVA
55 TP sy (c-OAOL . TAPRIVA
56 —~— 2 CACHSIZE) - TAPRIYA
57 ELECTIC TESTER TAPRIYA
FILLER GAUGE ZAPRIVA
gg ALLEN KEY (ALL SI2E) TAPRIYA
. T-SPANNER TAPRIVA
60 SOFT FACE HAMMER-653 TAPRIYA |
61 CHISEL WITH HANDLE TAPRIYA |
62 DRILL STATE SHANK TAPRIYA |
633/6 DRILL CHUCK WITH HANDLE  [TAPRIYA 1 B
RING EXPANDER & \ ‘\
64 COMPRESSOR TAPRIYA .
65|1/4 NUMBER PUNCH TAPRIYA | \\ —
66 TORQUE WRINCH TAPRIYA \‘ | .
67210 MM CIRCLIP PLIER TAPRIYA | \
68 OIL CAN ’ TAPRIYA \ \ ﬂ
LOCK PLIER INNER TAPRIYA 3
- XTENSION ROD TAPRIVA | \
70|3/6/12 INCH 2 0 SPANNER(CUT WALA 12 PE|TAPRIYA | \ \
71[10MM 0 e e ALLGBIG) _[TAPRIVA | \
- STUD REMOVER( | \
L TOOL BOX TAPRIYA |
@ 7450150 T TAPRIYA \
| ' DIAL GAUGE TAPRIVA \
B T ryPE HANDLE (BIG ) \
76 — — TAPRIYA
1T KGEAEKG __|PAMMER

Scanned with CamScanner



